
HOG SLAUGHTER

Slaughter production for hogs during 2006 in
Indiana totaled 1.95 billion pounds, an increase
of 4 percent from the 2005 figure of 1.87 billion
pounds.  There were 7.39 million hogs
slaughtered, up 4 percent from 2005.  The
average weight per hog, at 264 pounds, was
down 1 pound from 2005.

COMMERCIAL HOG SLAUGHTER
INDIANA, 2001-2006 1/

Year
Thousand

Head

Average
Live

Weight

Total
Live

Weight
(000 lbs)

2001 6,558.7 258 1,692,860

2002 6,953.0 258 1,796,449

2003 7,088.9 261 1,846,745

2004 7,153.1 261 1,870,389

2005 7,075.0 265 1,873,037

2006 7,385.2 264 1,947,341

  1/  Includes custom slaughter, but excludes 
       on-farm slaughter.
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INDIANA’S RANK IN U.S. AGRICULTURE

Rank Item Quantity Unit
Percent
of  U.S.

5th Hog & Pig Inventory Dec 1, 2006 3,350,000 Head 5.4

8th Pig Crop 2006 4,858,000 Head 4.6

7th Hog Operations 2006 2,800 Number 4.3

8th Hog & Pig Marketings 2006 6,477,000 Head 4.9

4th Hog & Pig Production 2006 1,493,946,000 Pounds 5.3

4th Hog & Pig Marketings 2006 1,542,905,000 Pounds 5.3

6th Hog Cash Receipts 2006 720,054,000 Dollars 5.1

NUMBER OF HOGS & PIGS ON INDIANA FARMS,
BY CLASS, DECEMBER 1, 2002-2006

Class of Livestock 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 1/

Thousand Head
All Hogs and Pigs 3,250 3,100 3,200 3,250 3,350
  Breeding Hogs 330 300 290 310 330
  Market Hogs 2,920 2,800 2,910 2,940 3,020
     Under 60 Pounds 1,040 990 1,010 1,060 1,120
     60-119 Pounds 710 670 750 730 760
     120-179 Pounds 620 580 600 560 580
     180  Pounds and Over 550 560 550 590 560
  Sows Farrowing 605 590 555 540 545
  Pig Crop 5,287 5,252 4,940 4,800 4,858

1/  Preliminary.

NUMBER AND VALUE OF HOGS ON FARMS
INDIANA, DECEMBER 1, 2002-2006

December 1 Hog
Operations

All Hogs
and Pigs 1/

Average Value
Per Head

Total
Value

Number Thousand Head Dollars Thousand Dollars

2002    3,400 3,250 74.00 240,500

2003    3,300 3,100 69.00 213,900

2004    3,200 3,200 110.00 352,000

2005    3,000 3,250 96.00 312,000

2006 2/ 2,800 3,350 92.00 308,200

1/  Includes number on feed.
2/  Preliminary.



HOG PRODUCTION AND DISPOSITION
INDIANA, 2001-2006

Year

On Hand
Dec 1

Preceding
Year

Spring Fall
Inship-
ments

Market-
ings 1/

Farm
Slaughter DeathsSows

Farrowed
Pigs
 Born

Sows
Farrowed

Pigs
Born

Thousand Head
2001 3,350 310 2,744 305 2,684 1,100 6,397 1 280
2002 3,200 310 2,713 295 2,574 1,310 6,236 1 310
2003 3,250 295 2,626 295 2,626 1,620 6,736 1 285
2004 3,100 280 2,485 275 2,455 1,530 6,099 1 270
2005 3,200 265 2,339 275 2,461 1,890 6,354 1 285
2006 3,250 265 2,359 280 2,499 1,925 6,477 1 255
1/   Excludes interfarm sales.

HOG PRODUCTION AND INCOME
INDIANA, 2001-2006

Year Production 1/ Marketings 2/ Price Per 100
Pounds

Cash
Receipts 3/

Value Home
Consumption

Gross
Income

Thousand Pounds Dollars Thousand Dollars
2001 1,445,711 1,501,739 42.90 662,297 747 663,044
2002 1,466,485 1,500,560 32.40 500,510 496 501,006
2003 1,568,223 1,636,120 37.00 619,626 568 620,194
2004 1,425,764 1,462,584 48.90 732,113 752 732,865
2005 1,486,517 1,527,608 49.00 770,914 752 771,666
2006 1,493,946 1,542,905 45.00 720,054 689 720,743

1/  Adjustments made for inshipments and changes in inventory.  2/  Excludes interfarm sales.  3/  Includes
receipts from marketings of farm slaughter meat.

BARROWS AND GILTS
AVERAGE PRICE RECEIVED BY INDIANA FARMERS, BY MONTH, 1996-2007

Year Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Mktg.
Year

Avg. 1/

1996-97 53.80 52.20 50.80 48.10 53.50 57.30 57.80 58.60 54.60 49.80 46.50 44.60 52.20
1997-98 39.70 35.00 35.10 34.50 35.30 43.10 42.60 36.60 34.00 28.20 26.40 16.40 33.50
1998-99 13.00 24.90 27.90 27.50 31.50 36.00 33.60 30.40 36.70 34.30 33.80 33.50 29.80
1999-00 34.90 36.20 38.50 40.50 46.50 47.10 47.40 46.80 41.70 39.30 39.20 35.20 40.80
2000-01 38.20 35.50 38.00 44.40 48.40 50.90 51.70 51.40 50.70 44.30 39.00 34.70 43.70
2001-02 33.60 38.50 39.90 36.10 31.70 33.60 36.90 38.50 30.70 24.80 29.90 28.30 33.10
2002-03 31.20 32.90 34.50 35.10 35.70 42.10 46.80 43.60 40.50 41.10 37.00 34.10 37.60
2003-04 34.50 37.90 44.60 48.10 48.10 57.50 57.10 56.60 54.40 54.30 51.80 53.90 49.40
2004-05 51.00 51.70 49.30 49.50 49.40 54.20 48.80 49.70 50.20 48.50 46.30 42.60 49.30
2005-06 43.80 39.80 42.40 42.40 40.90 47.70 53.90 50.30 51.00 48.30 46.20 44.30 45.60
2006-07 43.50 42.00 46.90 43.70 47.40 53.40 55.00 52.60 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
10-yr Avg 37.40 38.50 40.10 40.60 42.10 47.00 47.70 46.30 44.50 41.30 39.60 36.80 41.50
  1/  Marketing year average December - November.   Weighted by number of head marketed per month.
  2   Not Available.

NUMBER OF HOG FARMS AND INVENTORY, INDIANA, 2002 1/
County Farms Inventory Rank County Farms Inventory Rank

Adams 212 128,946 5 Lawrence 22 929 80
Allen  76  36,768 30 Madison 49  26,875 42
Bartholomew  29  18,755 53 Marion  2 (D) 
Benton  16   7,223 68 Marshall 54   9,134 63
Blackford  17  35,380 32 Martin 36  21,509 49
Boone  50  39,089 27 Miami 48 104,039 10
Brown   7     72 84 Monroe  7     23 86
Carroll 114 232,653  1 Montgomery 47 129,356  4
Cass  64  60,641 20 Morgan 15   6,264 69
Clark  18   2,288 77 Newton 16  54,238 22
Clay  28   8,603 65 Noble 45  39,948 25
Clinton  89 182,716  2 Ohio  2 (D) 
Crawford   8     85 83 Orange 33   8,916 64
Daviess 173 117,389  7 Owen 25   4,274 71
Dearborn  21    804 81 Parke 18   2,414 76
Decatur 100 154,586  3 Perry 22  11,367 57
De Kalb  46  26,276 43 Pike 12   2,477 75
Delaware  40  22,691 46 Porter 38  10,742 61
Dubois 110  84,659 13 Posey 16  21,229 50
Elkhart 120  63,733 19 Pulaski 55  34,384 35
Fayette  21   8,222 66 Putnam 53  44,474 23
Floyd   7     70 85 Randolph 68  69,440 18
Fountain  23  11,226 58 Ripley 54  37,767 28
Franklin  63  27,802 38 Rush 84  77,549 15
Fulton  55  35,002 33 St Joseph 66  27,592 40
Gibson  35  27,463 41 Scott  6    170 82
Grant  32  22,111 48 Shelby 27  25,471 44
Greene  31  57,353 21 Spencer 52  34,938 34
Hamilton  25  10,500 62 Starke 21   1,873 79
Hancock  44  37,082 29 Steuben 16   2,265 78
Harrison  30   3,184 73 Sullivan 21  11,159 59
Hendricks  37  19,212 51 Switzerland  5 (D) 
Henry  33  11,457 56 Tippecanoe 55  77,493 16
Howard  59  85,375 12 Tipton 36  42,889 24
Huntington  57  28,394 36 Union 29  24,511 45
Jackson  36  18,833 52 Vanderburgh 10   3,346 72
Jasper  57 106,738  9 Vermillion 10 (D) 
Jay 110  91,245 11 Vigo 14  10,869 60
Jefferson  14 (D) Wabash 85 106,819  8
Jennings  26   4,646 70 Warren  7 (D) 
Johnson  34  73,392 17 Warrick 15   7,351 67
Knox  52  39,287 26 Washington 42  13,055 55
Kosciusko  93  78,684 14 Wayne 41  22,657 47
Lagrange 123  27,755 39 Wells 62  27,933 37
Lake  13   2,767 74 White 86 124,538  6
La Porte  39  17,395 54 Whitley 73  35,782 31

1/  2002 Census of Agriculture.    (D)  Not Disclosed Indiana 4,087 3,478,570


